

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15878
of 2026**

=====

MURADBHAI @MURAD KHAM ABDUL KHAM MER (SIPAI)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMDEEP V JADEJA(13939) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR.KISHORE PRAJAPATI(6305) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 14/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP states that the Investigation Officer is not present. In view of the same, the matter stands adjourned to **20.07.2026.**

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)